Dear Sir/ Madam, 
1.	I Jat Bhikhi Bahen completed my B Com from your university in 2008 with seat No 008971 from Narmada college of Science and commerce, Zadeshwar. I received my degree certificate 4/08/F/8971/5221/1769 where it is mentioned that I qualified for   B Com in second class whereas I received the following grades as tabulated below:
	Sl No
	Seat No
	Total Marks
	Marks obtained
	Percentage
	Remarks

	1
	014677
	700
	467
	66.71
	

	2
	010840
	700
	475
	67.85
	

	3
	008971
	700
	433
	61.85
	

	Total
	2100
	1375
	65.47
	



2.	Class aggregate as mentioned in T Y marksheet is 568/900 (63.11%).
3.	All percentage calculated are from marksheet and are above 60%. But as mentioned in degree certificate and TY marksheet it is mentioned as second. Marksheet and degree certificate are attached herewith.
4.	Requested to reconcile the same and amended certificate and marksheet if any may please be provided to me for my better future ahead.
